

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) (GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act. 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

289/Dev/2022 No.

Bilaspur, Dated: 24/11/2022

ORDER

In order to smooth functioning of the Fit India Programme of Government of India, Prof. V.S. Rathore, in the capacity of Head, Department of Physical Education was nominated as Nodal Officer. Now in place of Prof. V.S. Rathore, the present Head, (Prof. Sanjit Sardar), Department of Physical Education is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer by the competent officer with immediate effect.

By Order,

Registrar (Acting)

Copy to:

The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

The Director, IQAC/Finance Officer/DSW for information. 2.

Prof. V.S. Rathore, Department of Physical Education for information. 3.

Prof. Sanjit Sardar, Head, Department of Physical Education for information and necessary 4.

In charge Media Cell/Website Cell for information. 5.

Office Copy. 6.

Assistant Registrar (Dev.)